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Figure 1. SA600 Drive:Cabinet Assembly (Sheet 1 of 6)
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in place of item 2.
SAB00-01A-IL

Figure 1. SA600 Drive/Cabinet Assembly (Sheet 2 of 6)
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SAB00-01B-I1L

Figure 1. SA600 Drive/Cabinet Assembly (Sheet 3 of 6)
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SA600 DriveiCabinet Assembly (Sheet 4 of 6)
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SAGB00-01D-1iL

Figure 1. SA600 Drive:Cabinet Assembly (Sheet 5 of 6)

-5- PARTS LIST 178-SA600

D



18

30/

35

DOOR REMOQVED

REAR VIEW -

SAB0Q DriveiCabinet Assembly (Sheet 6 of 6)
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E
DEC
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
SA600 DRIVE/CABINET ASSEMBLY
Code A - Used on SAG600-CA (1-RA90 120V) SA600-CA 00004
Code B - Used on SA600-CD (1-RA90 240V) SAB00-CD 00004
Code A - Used on SAG00-FA (2-RA90 120V) SAB600-FA
Code D - Used on SAG00-FD (2-RA90 240V) SAB00-FD
Code E - Used on SAS00-HA (4-RAS0 120V) SAB00-HA
Code F ~ Used on SAG00-HD (4-RA90 120V) SA600-HD
Code G - Used on SAG00-JA (8-RA90 120V) SAB00-JA
Code H - Used on SA600-JD (8~RA90 240V) SA600-4D
*Cover, Single Width 60 Inch Cab Top H9544-LB
*RA90 Disk Drive Assembly (See Note) 70-~23899-01
*Screw, Self Tap Truss Hd No. 10-32 x 1/2 90-00063-39
*Washer, Lock 90-~-06637-00
*Screw, Shoulder Socket Hex Hd No. 1/4 x 3/16 | 12-24007-02
*Rail Assembly, Chassis 70-25€C ¢+ 0N
*Bracket Assembly, Rail 70-25647-M
*Bar, Insert Nut 74-36464-01
*Screw, Phi Flat Hd No. 10-32 x 3/4 90-00039-02
*Door Assembly, SA600 70-23920-01
*Panel Assembly, 60 Inch w/a Ground Strap 70-16699-02
*BUSTLE KIT ASSEMBLY (SA) 70-24444-03
*Piate. Sottom Cover (deleted) (Not Shown) 74-37081-01 | 00003
*Bezel, Control Panel Filler (Not Shown) 74-36858-01
*Screw, Self Tap Phl Flat Hd No. 4-20 x 3/16 90-10411-01
*Clamp, U-Clip Adhesive Backed Cable 90-09771-04
*Cable Assembly, ESD Wrist Strap 12-24023-02
*Mount., Adhesive Backed Cable Tie 90-08264-00
*Tie, Cable 90-07032-00
*Frame Assembly, 60 inch 70-22965-03
*Retainer, U~Nut No. 10-32 90-07786-00
*Controller, Power 120V 3 Phase 9 Qutlet 881-A
*Cantroller, Power 220/240V 3 Phase 9 Qutet 881-B
*Screw, Phl Flat Hd No. 10-32 7/16 90-00039-27
*Weldment, Bustle Support/Locking 70-24891-01
*Scroew, Sems Slot Hex Hd No. 1/4-20 x 3/4 90-09988-14
*Bar, End Panel Locking 74-36150-01
*Nut, Wing No. 10-24 90-10848-01
*Bolt, Round Hd 1/2 Inch Carriage 90-10849-01
*Cord, Power 9' 15A (Drive to Power Cantroller) |[17-00442-19
*Cable Assembly, Shielded S! 93 Ohkm 5-1/2 Ft. |17-01482-01
(Drive to 1/0)
*Panel, /0 Recessed 74-36165-03
NOTE: See |PB Manual EK-QRA90-IP.
M
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E
DEC
PART NO.
31 *Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 3/8 90-09984-00
32 *Bracket, Chassis Stabilizer 74-37241-01
33 *Bracket, Lockdown 74-37242-01
34 *"Screw, Serrated Hex Hd No. 1/4-20 x 5/8 9(,-10893-01
35 *Screw, Phi Mach Hd No. 10-32 x 5/16 90-06070-02
36 *Weight, Front Bracket (added) 74-39245-01 | 00004
37 *Weight, Rear Bracket (added) 74-39245-~02 | 00004
38 *Screw, Mach Hel Pin No. 1/4-20 x 2 (added) 90--06249-09 | 000C4
39 *Washer, Helical Split (added) 90-07797-00 | 00004
40 *Washer, Flat (added) 90-C7983-00 | 00004
a1 *Nut, Kep (added) 20-08203-00 { 00004
42 *Plata. Stabiiizer (added) 74-38167-01 | 00004
43 *Serew, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 5/8 12-21368-02 | 00004
(added)
LABELS (Not Shown)
*l.abel, "Serial/Power Made in USA" 36-17674-38
*Label, "Serial/Power Made in Germany"” 36~17674-43
*Label, "FCC Class A Pearipheral” 36-17880-03
“Label, “Caution Stability" 36-20554-01
*L.abel, “SAB600 Drive Configuration” 36-29457-02
DOCUMENTATION (Not Shown)
*RAS0 User Guide EK-RAS0-UG
*SAB00 Configuration Guide EK-SAB00-CG
*881 Power Controlier User Guide EK-881PC-UG
iz i e B i oS R o S G o

IPB-SAB00 -8 -
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MODIFIED DESIGN

5A600-02-iL
Figure 2. Bustle Kit Assembly, (SA) (Sheet 1 of 3)
9 PARTS LIST IPB-SAB00
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MODIFIED DESIGN

SAB00-02A-IL

Figure 2. Bustle Kit Assembly. (SA) (Sheet 2 of 3)
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ORIGINAL DESIGN

SAB00-028B-1L

Figure 2. Bustle Kit Assembly, (SA) (Sheet 3 of 3))

11 - PARTS LIST IPB-SAG00

D 4 13




F ECO
DEC CUT-IN
DESCRIPTION PART NO. |[70-24444
BUSTLE KIT ASSEMBLY, (SA) 70-24444-03
1 ‘Frame Assembly, Door (SA) 70-24431-03
2 *Support, Center (3 Hi) (added) 70-25703-02 | SA60Q-X
(replaces 70-24447-02) 00003
k| *Grommat, 1.81D x 2.31 ID x .06 12-17944-00
4 *Base. Cabie Tie Mounting 90-10267-00
5 "Nut., Wing No. 10-32 x .85 WD 90-06572-00
6 *Washer, Helical Split 90-07906-00
7 *Pin, Tapered Bullet 74-35450-01
8 “Nut. Kep No. 10-32 x 3/8 (deleted) 90-06565-00
9 *Plate. Spacer. 3 Hi (deleted) 74-34582-02
10 *Hinge. /0 Door (deieted) 12-27614-02 | SA600-X
00003
11 *Trough. Right Hand Cable 74-25444-02
12 “Trough, Left Hand Cable 74-35444-01
13 *Screw. Mach Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 90-06020-01
14 *Washer, Flat 90-06664-00
15 *Sprning, Compression .300 0D x .75 LG 12-20113-08
16 *Nut. Hex No. 10-32 x .363 90-07883-01
17 *Door. Left /0O (deleted) 74-34583-02
i8 “Door, Right 110 (deleted) 74-34586-02 | SA600-X
00003
1€ *PANEL ASSEMBLY, SA 70-24442-03
20 *Spring, Receptical 1.04WD x 1.5 LG 12-12972-02
21 *Screw, Self Tap Truss Hd No. 1J-32 x 1/2 90-00063-39
22 *Retainer. U-Nut No. 10-32 (added) 90-07786-03 00004
(replaces 90-07786-00)
23 “Plate. Cover (See Note) 74-37244-0
24 *Frame, I/0 Panel 74-37950-01
25 *Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 1-22 x 5/8 12-21368-02
26 *Grommet, Strip (added) 90-09718-03 00004
27 *Grommet, Strip (added) 90-09718-02 00004
28 *Grommet, Strip (added) 90-09718-08 00004
NOTE: ltem 23 is secured to frame for shipping.
o s
IPB-SAB00 -12 -
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FIG.& 8| ECO "I usep | meF
ITEM DEC T%U;;L': sl OoN | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 50002 CODE | NO.
J- PANEL ASSEMBLY, SA 70-24442-03 2

1 *Panel Weldment, Sa 70-24895-03
2 *Fastener, Turn Lock 12-12972-17
3 *Spring, Retainer 12-12972-16
4 *Screw, Slotted Guide Post No. 4-40 12-25003-01
5 *Washer, Flat Nylon 90-00003-12
6 *Nut, Hex No. 4-40 90-07992-00
Q

SAB00-03-IL

Figure 3. Panel Assembly, SA

1 - 13/14 - IPB-SAB00
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SA600 STORAGE ARRAY SORT BY DEC PART NUMBER

FIG ITEM

PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
12-12977-02 Spring, Receptical 1.04 WD x 1.5 LG 2 20
12-12972-16 Spring, Retainer 3 3
12-12972-17 Fastener, Turn Lock Hex Raecess 3 2
12-17%44-00 Grommet, 1.8 ID x 2.31 1D x .06 Wd 2 3
12-20113-08 Spring, Compression .300C OD x .75 Lg 2 15
12-21368-02 Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 5/8 2 25
12-21368-02 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 5/8 (added) 1 43
12-24007-02 Screw, Shoulder Socket Hex Hd No.1/4 x 3/16 1 5
12-24023-02 Cable Assembly, ESD Wrist Strap 1 16
12-25003-01 Screw, Machine Flat Hd 3 4
12-27614-02 Hinge, /0O Door (deleted) 2 10
17-00442-19 Cord, Power 9' 15A (Drive to Power Controlier) 1 28
17-01482-01 Cable Assembly, Shielded Sl 93 OHM 5-1/2' 1 29

(Drive to 1/0)
36-17674-38 Label, “Serial/Power Made in USA" 1 Not Shown
36-17674-43 Latel, “Serial/Power Made in Germany” 1 Not Shown
36-17880-03 Label, “FCC Class A Peripheral” 1 Not Shown
36-20554-01 Label, “Caution Stability” 1 Not Shown
36-29457-02 Label, “SAB00 Drive Configuration” 1 Not Shown
70-16699-02 Panel Assembly, 60 Inch w/o Ground Strap 1 11
70-22965-04 Frame Assembly, 60 Inch 1 19
70-23899-01 RA90 Disk Drive Assembly 1 2
70-23920-01 Door Assembly, SAG00 1 10
70-24431-03 Frame Assembly, Door (SA) 2 1
70-24442-03 PANEL ASSEMBLY, SA 2 19
70-24442-03 PANE!. ASSEMBLY, SA 3 N/A
70-24444-03 BUSTLE KIT ASSEMBLY. (SA) 1 12
70-24444-03 BUSTLE KIT ASSEMBLY, (8A) 2 N/A
70-24891-01 Weldment, Bustle Support/Locking 1 23
70-24895-03 Panel Weldment, SA 3 1
70-25686-01 Rail Assembly, Chassis 1 6
70-25687-01 Bracket Assembly, Rail 1 7
70-25703-02 Support, Center (3 Hi) (added) 2 2
74-34582-02 Plate, Spacer, 3 Hi (deleted) 2 9
74-34583-02 Door, Left I/O (deleted) 2 17
74-34586-02 Door, Right /0 (deleted) 2 18
74-35444-01 Trough, Left Hand Cable 2 12
74-35444-02 Trough, Right Hand Cable 2 11
74-35450-01 Pin. Tapered Bullet 2 7
74-36150-01 Bar. End Panel Locking 1 25
74-36165-03 Panel, I/QO Recessed 1 30
74-36464-01 Bar, Insert Nut 1 8
74-36858-01 Bezel, Contro! Panegl Filler 1 13
74-37081-01 Plate, Bottom Cover (deleted) (Not Shown) 1 12A
74-37241-01 Bracket, Chassis Stabilizer 1 32

"'NOTE'..

When the description includes "added” or "deleted”, ALWAYS refer to the figure

parts list for the latest related part description.

iPB-SA600
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SA600 STORAGE ARRAY SORT BY DEC PART NUMBER

FIG ITEM
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
74-37242-01 Bracket, Lockdown 1 33
74-37244-N Plate. Cover (Not Shown) 2 23
74-37950-01 Frame, 1/0 Panel 2 24
74-38167-01 Plate. Stabilizer (added) 1 42
74-39245-01 Weight, Front Bracket (added) 1 36
74-39245-02 Weight, Rear Bracket 1 37
88i-A Cointrotlar, Power 120V 2 Phasg 9 Qutlat 1 21
881-B Controlier, Power 220V/240V 3 Phase 9 Qutlet 1 21
90-00003-12 Washer, Flat Nyion 3 5
90-00039-02 Screw, Phl Flat Hd No. 10-32 x 3/4 1 9
90-00039-27 Screw, Phi Flat Md No. 10-32 x 7/16 1 22
90-00063-39 Screw, Self Tap Truss Hd No. 10-32 x 1/2 1 3
90-00063-39 Screw, Self Tap Truss Hd No. 10-32 x 1/2 2 21
90-06020-01 Screw, Mach Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 2 13
20-06070-02 Screw. Phl Mach Flat Hd MNo. 10-32 x 5/16 1 35
90-06249-09 Screw, Mach Hex Pin No.1/4-20 x 2 (added) 1 38
20-06565-00 Nut, Kep No. 10-32 x 3/8 (deleted) 2 8
90-06572-00 Nut, Wing No. 10-32 x .85 Wd 2 5
90-06637-00 Washer, Lock 1 4
90-06664-00 Washer, Fiat 2 14
90-07032-00 Tie, Cable 1 18
90-07786-00 Retainer, U-Nut No. 10-32 1 20
90-07786-03 Retainer, U-Nut No. 10-32 (added) 2 22
80-07797-00 Washer, Helical Split (added) 1 39
90-07883-01 Nut, Hex No. 10-32 x .368 2 16
90-07906-00 Washer, Helical Split 2 6
60-07983--00 Washer, Flat (added) 1 40
20-07992-00 Nut, Hex No. 4-40 x .246 Nylon 3 6
90-08203-00 Nut, Kep (added) 1 41
90-08264-00 Mount, Adhesive Backed Cable Tie 1 17
90-09718-03 Grommet, Strip (added) 2 26
9G-09718-02 Grommet, Strip (added) 2 27
90-09718-08 Grommet, Strip (added) 2 28
90-09771-04 Clamp, U~-Clip Adhesive Backed Cable 1 15
20-09984-00 Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 3/8 1 31
90-09988-14 Screw, Sems Slot Hex Hd No. 1/4-20 x 3/4 1 24
90-10267-00 Base, Cable Tie Mounting 2 4
80-10411-01 Screw, Self Tap Phi Flat Hd No.4-20 x 3/16 1 14
90-10848-01 Nut, Wing No. 10-24 1 26
90-10849-01 Bolt. Round Hd 1/2 Inch Carriage 1 27
90-10893-01 Screw, Seirated Hex Hd No, 1/4-20 x 5/8 1 34
EK-S5A600-CG SAB00 Configuration Guide 1 Not Shown
EK-RA90-UG RAS0 User Guide 1 Not Shown
EK-881PC-UG 881 Power Controller User Guide 1 Not Shown
H9544-LB Cover, Single Width 80 Inch Cab Top 1 1
*"*NOQTE"""*
When the description includes "added” or "deleted"”, ALWAYS refer to the figure
parts list for the latest related part description.
IPB-SAG600 A-2 1

18



SA600 STORAGE ARRAY SORT BY DEC PART NUMBER

Fl ITEM
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO.  NO.
SAG00~CA SAB00-CA (1-HAJ0 120V) 1 N/A
SAG600-CD SAB00-CD (1-RA90 240V) 1 N/A
SAG00-FA SAB00-FA (2-RA90 120V) 1 N/A
SA600-FD SAB00-FD (2-RAS0 240V) 1 N/A
SAGO0~HA SAG00-HA (4-RAS0 120V) 1 N/A
SAG00~HD $AB00-HD (4-RAJ0 240V) 1 N/A
SA600~JA SAB00-JA (8-RAS0 120V) 1 N/A
SA600-JD SAG00-JD (8-RAS0 240V) 1 N/A

t"NOTE."

When the description includes "added” or "deleted”, ALWAYS refer to the figure

parts list for the latest related part description.

A-3/4
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SA600 STORAGE ARRAY SORT BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION

DEC FIG. ITEM

DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. NO.
Bar, End Panel Locking 74-36150-01 1 25
Bar. Insert Nut 74-36464-01 1 8
Base, Cable Tie Mouniing 90-10267-00 2 4
Bezel. Control Panel Filler 74-36858-01 1 13
Boit, Round Hd 1/2 Inch Carriage 90-10849-01 1 27
Bracket Assembly, Rail 70-25687-01 1 7
Bracket. Chassis Stabilizer 74-37241-01 1 32
8racket, Lockdown 74-37242-01 1 k]
BUSTLE KIT ASSEMBLY, (SA) 70-24444-03 1 12
BUSTLE KIT ASSEMBLY, (SA) 70-24444-03 2 N/A
Cable Assembly, ESD Wrist Strap 12-24023-02 1 16
Cable Assembly, Shielded SI 93 OHM 5-1/2° 17-01482-01 1 29

{Drive to 1/0)
Clamp, U-Clip Adhesive Backed Cable 90-09771-04 1 15
Controller, Power 120V 3 Phase 9 Qutlet 881-A 1 21
Controller, Power 220V/240V 3 Phase 9 Outlet 881-8 1 21
Cord, Power 9' 15A (Drive to Power Controller) 17-00442-19 1 28
Cover, Single Width 60 Inch Cab Top H9544-LB 1 1
Door Assembly, SAG00 70-23920-01 1 10
Door, Left /0 (deleted) 74-34583-02 2 17
Door, Right I/0 (deleted) 74-34586-02 2 18
Fastener, Turn Lock Hex Recess 12-12972-17 k} 2
Frame Assembly, Door (SA) 70-24431-03 2 1
Frame Assembly, 60 Inch 70-22965-04 1 19
Frame, 1/Q Panel 74-37950-01 2 24
Grommet, Strip (added) 90-09718-03 2 26
Grommet, Strip (added) 90-09718-02 2 27
Grommaet, Strip (added) 90-09718-08 2 28
Grommet, 1.8 ID x 2.31 1D x .06 Wd 12-17944-00 2 3
Hinge, 1/0 Door (deleted) 12-27614-02 2 10
Label, “Caution Stability” 36-20554-01 1 Not Shown
i.abel, "FCC Class A Pariphearal” 36-17880-03 1 Not Shown
Label, “SAB00 Drive Configuration” 36-29457-02 1 Not Shown
Label, “Serial/Power Made in USA” 36-17674-38 1 Not Shown
Label, “Sarial/Power Ylade in Germany"” 36-17674-43 1 Not Shown
Mount, Adhesive Backed Cable Tie 90-08264-00 1 17
Nut, Hex No. 10-32 x .368 90-07883-01 2 16
Nut, Hex No. 4-40 x .246 Nylon 90-07992-00 3 6
Nut, Kep (added) 90-08203-00 1 41
Nut, Kep No. 10-32 x 3/8 (deleted) 90-06565-00 2 8
Nut. Wing No. 10-24 90-10848-01 1 26
Nut, Wing No. 10-32 x .85 Wd 90-06572-00 2 5

'.'NOTE"'

When the description includes "added” or "deleted”, ALWAYS refer to the figure
parts list for the latest related part description.
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SAG00 STORAGE ARRAY SORT BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION

DEC FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. NO.
PANEL ASSEMBLY, SA 70-24442-03 2 19
PANEL ASSEMBLY, SA 70-24442-03 3 N/A
Panel Assembly, 60 Inch wio Ground Strap 70-16699-~02 1 1
Panel, I/0 Recessed 74-36165-03 1 30
Panel Weldment, SA 70-24895-03 3 1
Pin, Taperaed Bullet 74-35450-01 2 7
Plate, Bottom Cover (deleted) (Not Shown) 74-37081-01 1 12A
Plate, Cover (Not Shown) 74-37244-01 2 23
Plate, Spacer, 3 Hi (deleted) 74-34582-02 2 9
Plate, Stabilizer (added) 74-38167-01 1 42
RAS0 Disk Drive Assembly 70-23899-01 1 2
RA90 User Guide EK-RA90-UG 1 Not Shown
Rail Assembly, Chassis 70-25686-01 1 6
Retainer, U~Nut No. 10-32 90-07786-00 1 20
Retainer. U~Nut No. 10-32 (added) 90-07786-03 2 22
SAB00 Configuration Guide EK-SAGO0-CG 1 Not Shown
SAG600-CA (1-RA80 120V) SAG600-CA 1 N/A
SAS00-CD (1-RA90 240V) SA600-CD 1 N/A
SAG00-FA (2-RA90 120V) SAGQ0-FA 1 N/A
SAB00-FD (2-RA9D 240V) SAB00-FD 1 N/A
SAG600-HA (4-RAS0 120V) SAB00-HA 1 N/A
SAB00-HD (4~RA90 240V) SA600-HD 1 N/A
SAB00-JA (B-RAS0 120V) SAB00-JA 1 N/A
SA600-JD (8-RASQ 240V) SAG600-J4D 1 N/A
Screw, Machine Flat Hd 12-25003-01 3 4
Screw, Mach Hex Pin No.1/4-20 x 2 (added) 90-06249-09 1 38
Screw, Mach Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 80-06020-01 2 13
Screw, Phl Flat Hd No. 10-32 x 7/16 90-00039-27 1 22
Screw, Phi Flat =d No. 10-32 x 3/4 90-00039-02 1 9
Screw, Phl Mach Flat Hd No. 10-32 x 5/16 90-06070-02 1 35
Screw, Self Tap Phi Flat Hd No.4-20 x 3/16 90-10411-01 1 14
Screw. Self Tap Truss Hd No. 10-32 x 1/2 90-00063-39 1 3
Screw, Self Tap Truss Hd No. 10-32 x 1/2 90-00063-39 2 21
Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 5/8 (added) 12-21368-02 1 43
Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd MNo. 6-32 x 3/8 90-09984-00 1 31
Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 5/8 12-21368-02 2 25
Screw, Sems Slot Hex Hd No. 1/4-20 x 3/4 90-09988-14 1 24
Screw, Serrated Hex Hd No. 1/4-20 x 5/8 90-10893-01 1 34
Screw, Shouider Socket Hex: Hd No.1/4 x 3/16 12-24007-02 1 5
Spring, Compression .3000 OD x .75 Lg 12-20113-08 2 15
Spring, Receptical 1.04 WD x 1.5 LG 12-12972-02 2 20
Spring, Retainer 12-12972-16 3 3
Support, Center (3 Hi) (added) 70-25703-02 2 2

'..NOTE.'.

When the description includes "added” or "deleted”, ALWAYS refer to the figure
parts list for the latest related part description.
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SAB600 STORAGE ARRAY SORT BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION

DEC FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. NO.
Tie. Cabie 90-07032-00 1 18
Trough, Left Hand Cable 74-35444-01 2 12
Trough, Right Hand Cable 74-35444-02 2 1
Washar, Flat (added) 90-07983-00 1 40
Washer, Flat 90-06664-00 2 14
Washer, Flat Nylon 90-00003-12 3 5
Washier, Helical Split (addad) 90-07797-00 1 39
Washer, Helical Split 90-07906-00 2 6
Washer, Lock 90-06637-00 1 4
Weldment, Bustle Support/Locking 70-24891-01 1 23
Weight, Front Bracket (added) 74-39245-01 1 36
Waeight, Rear Bracket 74-39245-02 1 37
881 Power Controller User Guide EK-881PC-UG 1 Not Shown

'tiNOTEiQI

When the description include:, "added” or "deleted”, ALWAYS refer to the figure
parts list for the latest related part description.
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